PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
A C C E S S O R I E S
Model# Description
THT-874-60 60” Graphite Tennessee Handle Tube .874 I.D.
THT-874-16 16” Graphite Tennessee Handle Tube .874 I.D.
THT-874-12 12” Graphite Tennessee Handle Tube .874 I.D.
THT-874-10 10” Graphite Tennessee Handle Tube .874 I.D.
THT-980-60 60” Graphite Tennessee Handle Tube .980 I.D.
THT-980-16 16” Graphite Tennessee Handle Tube .980 I.D.
THT-980-12 12” Graphite Tennessee Handle Tube .980 I.D.
THT-980-10 10” Graphite Tennessee Handle Tube .980 I.D.
TKT-874-60 60” Kevlar/Graphite Handle Tube .874 I.D.
TKT-874-16 16” Kevlar/Graphite Handle Tube .874 I.D.
TKT-874-12 12” Kevlar/Graphite Handle Tube .874 I.D.
TKT-874-10 10” Kevlar/Graphite Handle Tube .874 I.D.
TKT-980-60 60” Kevlar/Graphite Handle Tube .980 I.D.
TKT-980-16 16” Kevlar/Graphite Handle Tube .980 I.D.
TKT-980-12 12” Kevlar/Graphite Handle Tube .980 I.D.
TKT-980-10 10” Kevlar/Graphite Handle Tube .980 I.D.
GH-850 BC Butt Cap for .874 Handle Tube
GH-950 BC Butt Cap for .980 Handle Tube
GH-874 TR Trim Ring for .874 Handle Tube
GH-980 TR Trim Ring for .980 Handle Tube

# of  Sections or Fly
Line Rating
The first two letters starting our numbering system
classify the series of the blank. Example: GFW 84
1M. The GFW indicated the blank is a Graphite
Freshwater Spinning blank.
The next two numbers indicate the length of the
blank in inches. If a blank is over 99 inches long,
three number will be used. Example: GFW 84 1M.
This blank is 84 inches long.
The last number indicated the number of sections
in the blank. Example: GFW 84 1M. The 1 indicates
that it is a 1-piece blank. There is an exception in the
Fly Rod Blank series, in which case this number indi-
cates the fly line weight which best balances the rod.
The last letter of the blank number indicates the
power rating of the blank.
Example: GFW 84 1M-medium.
GSH 102 2M
F - Fly
FW - Freshwater Spin
SH - Steelhead & Salmon
LB - Live Bait
SB - Surf
P - Popping
UL - Ultra Light
L - Light
ML - Medium Light
MH - Medium Heavy
H - Heavy
X - Extra Heavy
C - Casting
S - Spinning
MT - Mag Taper